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PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
IS> 

Post Office Box 68 ~ ' 
Hobbs, New Mexico* 88240 g 

February 24, 1970 S 

F i l e : VES-89-400 

Subject: Commingling of Production 
State "A-19" & "B-19" Leases 
i n t o Gladiola Storage System 
Gladiola Devonian O i l Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to our l e t t e r of application dated February 16, 1970, 
requesting permission to commingle o i l production from subject leases. 

Attached i s a copy of the Commissioner of Public Land's approval of 
the commingling. 

Your e a r l i e s t consideration of t h i s matter shall be appreciated. 

V. E. Staley 

Area Superintendent 

RRY/jt 

Attachments 
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A L E X J . A R M I J O 

COMMISSIONER 

State of N e w M exico 

Commissioner cf lublic Lands 
February 18, 1970 

PAN Aftrpx^ 

Hor-<i, f; 

BOX 1 1 4 8 

NEW MEXICO 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation 
P. O. Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Commingling of Production 
State "A-19" &"B-19" Leases 
into Gladiola Storage Svstem 
Gladiola Devonian O i l Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. V. E. Staley 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your application dated February 16, 
1970, requesting approval to commingle Gladiola Devonian o i l 
production from the State "A-19" and State "B-19" leases, 
comprising the N/2NE/4, SE/4NE/4 and the NE/4SW/4, of Section 
19, Township 12 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. 

You are hereby given approval to the above request. Any 
deviation from your proposed request w i l l be reason to cancel 
approval. 

This approval i s subject to the subsequent approval of the 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission. 

Your Ten ($10.00) Dollar f i l i n g fee has been received. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Ted Bilberry"} Director 
O i l and Gas Department 

PB/ML/S 
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) PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATE 
Post Office Box 68 3 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 ^ ^ - j 

February 16, 1970 ~ *? f 9 

F i l e : VES-79-400 x 541.112 

Subject: Commingling of Production 
State "A-19 & State "B-19M Leases 
in t o Gladiola Storage System 
Gladiola Devonian O i l Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (3) 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation respectfully submits th i s application 
for authority to commingle Gladiola Devonian o i l production from the State "A-19" 
and State "B-19" Leases, encompassing the N/2 NE/4, SE/4 NE/4 and the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 19, T-12-S, R-38-E, NMPM, respectively. 

There i s no d i v e r s i t y of ownership and the commingling of t h i s common source 
of o i l w i l l not r e s u l t i n the loss of revenue to either lease. Both wells are 
marginal, averaging approximately 22 and 17 BOPD, respectively. 

Lease production i s to be allocated on the basis of periodic well tests and 
the commingled storage f a c i l i t i e s , located i n Unit K, Section 19, T-12-S, R-38-E, 
w i l l be known as the GLADIOLA STORAGE SYSTEM. 

A copy of a schematic diagram of the proposed project, together with a copy 
of a p l a t showing the location of a l l wells on the leases involved, i s attached. 

Copies of l e t t e r s of commingling consent from a l l i n t e r e s t owners, or t h e i r 
authority, are attached. 

V. E. Staley 
Area Superintendent 

RRY/jt 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands, Box 1148, Santa Fe, New Mexico (2) 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission, Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 
Pan American Petroleum Corp, Box 1725, Midland, Texas 

Attach. 
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•7 2«. •> 

Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

November 19,1969 

F i l e : 

Subject; 

VES- ^541.112 x 400 

Recommendation for Cornmingling 
Production - State "A-19" No. 2 
and State "B-19" Wall No. I 
Gladiola Devonian Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

l-T. Gaor^c J. Kalis -
General I^ar.a^er 
A f r i c a n Trading and Production Corporation 
Draper 992 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Gentlemen: 

We are recommending that the production from the State "A-19" Well No. 2 be 
commingled i n t o the battery at the State "B-19" Well No. 1 with the a l l o c a t i o n 
being based on well tests. Your ownership i s the same i n both leases. This com­
mingling i s proposed as i t i s necessary at present to replace a 500 barrel tank 
at the State "A-19" battery at a cost of approximately $3140 or a net cost to non-
operators of $1570. The cost to commingle, using an exi s t i n g s a l t water disposal 
l i n e for a flow l i n e , would allow the non-operators a net gain of $592. The eco­
nomics for the commingling i s included i n Attachment I . 

Commingling would not only allow salvage of the exis t i n g State "A-19" tank 
battery, but should also lower the operating and maintenance cost of both leases 
since only one battery w i l l be i n service. The non-operators would show a gain of 
$592 a f t e r commingling, due to salvage of ex i s t i n g equipment. We propose to u t i ­
l i z e the existing s a l t water disposal l i n e between the two batteries i n l i e u of 
laying a new flow l i n e . Since the ownership i n the s a l t water disposal l i n e i s 
d i f f e r e n t than that of the leases (non-operators i n State "A-19" and "B-19 Leases 
own 15.62570, i t i s Pan American's intent that tha s a l t water disposal system s e l l 
the s a l t water disposal l i n e i n place at a price equivalent to the cost of laying 
a flow l i n e from the State "A-19" Well No. 2 to the State "B-19" tank battery. Tne 
cost i s estimated at $1770. Although t h i s i s less than the investment value of 
$2,692 for t h i s portion of the l i n e , we think that i t i s a f a i r proposal for both 
the s a l t water disposal system owners and the State "A-19" and "3-19" Lease owners. 

The October production was 26 BOPD and 377 BWPD on the State "A-19" Well No. 
2 and 22 BOPD and 366 BWPD on the State "B-19" Well No. 1. I t i s desired to com­
mingle at the State "B-19" battery since the State "B-19" Well No. 1 i s on hydraulic 
pump, and the hydraulic system i s already i n s t a l l e d . The State "A-19" No. 2 i s on 
a beam pump and w i l l allow a much simpler and more economical i n s t a l l a t i o n to the 
State "B-19" battery. 
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Attached i s a sketch of the proposed commingling i n s t a l l a t i o n . We would 
appreciate your early reply since i t i s imperative that we either commingle or 
obtain an additional tank for the State "A-19" Lease. A l l owners except American 
Trading and Production Corporation and the Midland National Bank have approved 
the commingling. I f you approve of th i s commingling, please sign and return one 
copy. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

OrlfS=:u --: ' • -v'
y-

V. B. STALi/i 

V. E. S ta ley 
Area Superintendent 

E J S / j t 

Attachments 

APPROVED 
BY : 

FOR: 
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ZP. O. iBor. 1240: 

October 9> I969 

Pan American. Petroleum Corporation 
lOSO O l i xCC ĴGX OO 

r;OOQoj *',CW l-^eXlCO wO^^rO 

a t t e n t i o n mr. [QTZ. 

^en t-i-emcn: 

ne: Cc:raraxgiing of Production 
o i State 11 A" 19 Weil l o . 2 
o.r.u .̂̂a.L.e u 19 Wexi i':0. ̂ . 
Gladiola Devonian Pield 
Lea County, lew Mexico 

'ine unaersignea parties nereto are trie owners 01 an in t e r e s t i n tne 
captioned wells, the Working Interest Gvmershi'o of said wells being; i d e n t i c a l , 

i i --n 
Cecile ii. Aaufr.ian i s the owner of a 5.^0675/1 Working In t e r e s t i n 

^ Well l b . 1 and Texas Crude G i l Company vit_Pli:2o6^V) and S. 2." T-? ~J 

ioilerman {0. >=-5o7v>) are the c o l l e c t i v e ovners of a 5 •'+687575 Workirag Inte r e s t 
. n btaoe L9 Weil l o . 2, 

_nu anue. 'signec parties nereto desire to consolidate one "oroauction 

- c i ^ i t i e s iGr capoionea v c ^ s ana produce one saia two we-L̂ s in^o common 

noriormed 

i l l l o . 1 l e 

he undersigned parties hereto d i r e c t that the re q u i s i t e labor be 
,nd production f a c i l i t i e s i n s t a l l e d to accomplish said coiaaingling 

ank battery f a c i l i t y presently i n place on the State "S" 19 
e. The undersigned parties hereto f u r t h e r d i r e c t that payment 

:or tne said comomea proauction oe maae to: 

Texas Crude O i l Company 
?. 0. Box 1240p 
Port Worth, iexas 70II0 

unaer the terms of customary d i v i s i o n orders. 

;knov;ied, "ft the foregoing by returning two (2) Pally executed 
Ox t n i s setter t o Texas oruae UXJ. company. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

- 7/ J,J f i / , 
Ceciie Kaufman ./ 

f: 
TEXAS C1UD2 OIL CCIFAKY 

r/c • I G. Kealermali 

CCTG32P, 1969 
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PMAMSMCAN PETROLEUM GOISPOMTION 

The Midland National Bank 
Trustee Acct. #0378-00-3 
P. 0. Box 2097 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Post Office Box 68 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

November 19,1969 

F i l e : 

j RECSlVSli subject: 
PAN AMEMCAN j 

PETROLEUM CO,1P. i 

DEC 1 1 0''(S 

KOS5S. N. M. /•• 

n 
••v 

VES-384-541.112 x 400 

Recommendation for Comniingling 
Production - State "A-19" No. 2 
and State "B-19" Well No. 1 
Gladiola Devonian Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Wa are recommending that the production from the State "A-19" Well No. 2 be 
commingled i n t o the battery at the State "B-19" Well No. 1 with the al l o c a t i o n 
being based on well tests. Your ownership i s the same i n both leases. This com­
mingling i s proposed as i t i s necessary at present to replace a 500 bar r e l tank 
at the State "A-19" battery at a cost of approximately $3140 or a net cost to non-
operators of $1570. The cost to commingle, using an exi s t i n g s a l t water disposal 
l i n e for a flow l i n e , would allow the non-operators a net gain of $592. The eco­
nomics for the commingling i s included i n Attachment I . 

Commingling would not only allow salvage of the existing State "A-19" tank 
battery, but should also lower the operating and maintenance cost of both leases 
since only one battery w i l l be i n service. The non-operators would show a gain of 
$592 a f t e r commingling, due to salvage of ex i s t i n g equipment. We propose to u t i ­
l i s e the existing s a l t water disposal l i n e between the two batteries i n l i e u of 
laying a new flow l i n e . Since the ownership i n the sa l t water disposal l i n e i s 
d i f f e r e n t than that of the leases (non-operators i n State "A-19" and "3-19 Leases 
own 15.6257»), i t i s Pan American's inten t that the s a l t water disposal system s e l l 
the s a l t water disposal l i n e i n place at a price equivalent to the cost of laying 
a flow l i n e from the State "A-19" Wall No. 2 to the State "3-19" tank battery. The 
cost i s estimated at $1770. Although t h i s i s less than the investment value of 
$2,692 for t h i s portion of the l i n e , we think that i t i s a f a i r proposal for both 
the s a l t water disposal system owners and the State "A-19" and "B-19" Lease owners. 

The October production was 26 BOPD and 377 BWPD on the State "A-19" Wall No. 
2 and 22 BOPD and 366 BWPD on the State "3-19" Well No. 1. I t i s desired to com­
mingle at the State "B-19" battery since the State "3-19" Well No. 1 i s on hydraulic 
pump, and the hydraulic system i s already i n s t a l l e d . The State "A-19" No. 2 i s on 
a beam pump and w i l l allow a much simpler and more economical i n s t a l l a t i o n to the 
State "B-19" battery. 



-2-

Attacked ia a sketch of tha proposed cor-Tinslins installation. r.v'c tsould 
appreciato your early reply aince i t is tapcrattvo that wa either corrrclaglc or 
obtain an additloaal tank for the State "A-19" Lease. A l l ovmara c:-xe?t American 
Trading and Production Corporation and tha Midland National i;.?a!t Iv.vo approved 
tha cca^ilnglir.g. I f you approve of this cotsaiagling,, please sign aad return ono 
copy. 

I'oura very t r u l y a 

V. S. Staley 
Araa Superintendent 

ZJG/'t 

Atcachir^nta 

APPROVED 
BV: 

i ippro i ' ed : 

FOX: 



FORM 4 7 0 2 - 5 7 

PAN AMERICAN PETMOLEUM CORPORATION 
Post Office Box 68 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

February 16, 1970 

F i l e : VES-79-400 x 541.112 

Subject: Commingling of Production 
State "A-19 & State "B-19" Leases 
in t o Gladiola Storage System 
Gladiola Devonian Oil Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (3) 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Pan American Petroleum Corporation respectfully submits th i s application 
for authority to commingle Gladiola Devonian o i l production from the State "A-19" 
and State "B-19" Leases, encompassing the N/2 NE/4, SE/4 NE/4 and the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 19, T-12-S, R-38-E, NMPM, respectively. 

There i s no d i v e r s i t y of ownership and the commingling of th i s common source 
of o i l w i l l not r e s u l t i n the loss of revenue to either lease. Both wells are 
marginal, averaging approximately 22 and 17 BOPD, respectively. 

Lease production i s to be allocated on the basis of periodic well tests and 
the commingled storage f a c i l i t i e s , located i n Unit K, Section 19, T-12-S, R-38-E, 
w i l l be known as the GLADIOLA STORAGE SYSTEM. 

A copy of a schematic diagram of the proposed project, together with a copy 
of a p l a t showing the location of a l l wells on the leases involved, i s attached. 

Copies of l e t t e r s of commingling consent from a l l i n t e r e s t owners, or t h e i r 
authority, are attached. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

V. E. Staley 
Area Superintendent 

RRY/jt 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands, Box 1148, Santa Fe, New Mexico (2) 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission, Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 
Pan American Petroleum Corp, Box 1725, Midland, Texas 

Attach. 



z 
y 

5TAT& B•/? "No.l STATE ''A-13 "A/a. 2 

MOTE •' •St/uj-fAj O'lE Kfeu TOCOUQUCT WELL TESTS 

j 
SCALE: / V O A / C 

\ GLADIOLA PfYO/JU 
C0/A/MU6L/AJ6 //J^h-.LLATJO/J 

/•J F/CLD <5tcr./9 T-tf-S rt-36-c LEA Ccuurr MM.EXICO 
D R G . , 
N o . A / ' W < ; 



/ . Shallj 

I-30-G8 



Amoco Product ion Company 

Post O f f i c a Eox 63 
Hobbs, Nav? iiexico 

September 21 , 1971 

VZS-29 3-400 

Subject: Gladiola Storage System 
Adm. Order CT3-2C9 

A aw .-.exico u; 

Santa Pe, Nev; Kexieo 88501 

observation Commission 

ucr.i..a.c. 

Adsi-aisaraaiva Order CT3-209 dated Karch 20, 1970 provides authority to 
cozraiagle Gladiola Devonian o i l production froa our State A-IS and State 
"2-19 Leases comprising specified acreage i n Section 19, T-I2-S, R-38-S, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

r-aasa cancel iferenced order. Wells on both leases have now been 

V. 2. Staley 
Area Superintendent 

y t , Jr . 
ryear 
iseher 

- s a r a t i v e Orde r CTB-209 i s h e r e b y c a n c e l l e d . 

A . L . PORTER, J r . , S e c r e a a r y -
D i r e c t o r 

Dacerrioer S, 187^ 


